
Submit this form to the current State Nominating Chair following the Spring District meeting  

NCEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairpersons 
District: Southeast    

 
Year: 2017-2018                             Report Prepared by: _Morgan McKnight__________________________________________________ 

Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) Home Phone 

President 10/17 10/18 
Morgan McKnight 

Brunswick, New Hanover, & 
Pender Counties 

6206 Oleander Dr, Wilm, NC 28403  
(E) morgan_mcknight@ncsu.edu 

(O) 910-798-7660  
(F) 910-798-7678 910-547-5589 

President-Elect 10/17 10/18 Sydney Johnson 
Duplin & Sampson Counties 

55 Agriculture Place, Clinton, NC 
28328  

(E) sydney_johnson@ncsu.edu 

(O) 910-592-7161  
(F) 910-592-9513 704-960-7938 

Vice President 
Awards and 
Recognition 

10/17 10/18 Shenile Ford 
Greene County 

229 Kingold Blvd. Ste. E, Snow Hill, 
NC 28580  

(E) shenile_ford@ncsu.edu 

(O) 252-747-5831  
(F) 252-747-7024 252-584-2016 

Vice President 
Professional 
Development 

10/17 10/18 Shelina Bonner 
Greene County 

229 Kingold Blvd. Ste. E, Snow Hill, 
NC 28580  

(E) shelina_bonner@ncsu.edu 

(O) 252-747-5831  
(F) 252-747-7024       

Vice President 
Member 
Resources 

10/17 10/18 Janice Fields 
Robeson County 

455 Canton Rd, Lumberton, NC 28360 
PO Box 2280, Lumberton, NC 28539  

(E) janice_fields@ncsu.edu 

(O) 910-671-3276  
(F) 910-671-6278 910-740-9921 

Vice President 
Public Affairs 10/17 10/18 Kelly Tyndall 

Jones & Lenoir Counties 

367-A NC Hwy 58 S, Trenton, NC 
28585  

(E) kelly_tyndall@ncsu.edu 

(O) 252-448-9621  
(F)  252-933-1253 
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MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) Home Phone 

Secretary 10/17 10/18 Cassidy Hobbs 
Johnston & Wilson Counties 

2736 NC-210, Smithfield, NC 27577  
(E) cdhobbs3@ncsu.edu 

(O) 919-989-5380  
(F) 919-934-5380 910-590-4433 

Treasurer 10/17 10/18 Peggie Garner 
Onslow County 

4024 Richlands Hwy, Jacksonville, NC 
28540  

(E) peggie_garner@ncsu.edu 

(O) 910-455-5873  
(F) 910-455-0977       

State Staff/ 
Advisor 10/17 10/18 Dr. Mike Yoder 520 Brickhaven Dr, Raleigh, NC 27695  

(E) mike_yoder@ncsu.edu 
(O) 919-513-3509  

(F)             

Parliamentarian                          
(E)       

(O)        
(F)             

Immediate Past 
President 10/17 10/18 Michelle Estrada 

Wayne County 

208 W. Chestnut St, Goldsboro, NC 
27533 

PO Box 68, Goldsboro, NC 27533  
(E) michelle_estrada@ncsu.edu 

(O) 919-731-1520  
(F) 919-731-1511       

Historian 10/17 10/18 Debbie Stroud 
NCSU 

512 Brickhaven Rd, Raleigh, NC 27695 
Campus Box 7606, Raleigh, NC 27695 

(E) debbie_stroud@ncsu.edu 

(O) 910-814-6033 
(F) 919-515-3483  

       

       

 Add additional rows as needed 

 


